Offer may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI
Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with

 27

SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable. Further, in terms of clause 4.16(b) of
the SEBI Guidelines, Equity Shares held by the Promoters may be transferred to and among the Promoter group or to a new
promoter or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the
remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 1997, as
applicable.

Locked-in Equity Shares held by the Promoters can be pledged with banks or financial institutions as collateral security for
loans granted by such banks or financial institutions.

3. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

Name of Shareholders Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Number of Equity
Shares

Percentage of
equity share
capital (%)

Promoters and Promoter Group
Atul Punj 394,756 0.90 285,721 0.55
Atul Punj (HUF) 164 0.00 164 0.00
Atul Punj/Shiv Punj 195 0.00 195 0.00
Cawdor Enterprises Limited 15,138,286 34.51 15,138,286 28.99
Dev Punj 67 0.00 67 0.00
Indtech Construction Private Limited 4,230,643 9.64 4,230,643 8.10
Indu Rani Punj/S.N.P. Punj 2,312,448 5.27 2,312,448 4.43
Jai Punj 67 0.00 67 0.00
K.R. Securities Private Limited 129 0.00 129 0.00
Mangalam Punj 256 0.00 256 0.00
Mangalam Punj/Uday Punj 1,399,545 3.19 1,399,545 2.68
PLE Hydraulics Private Limited 8 0.00 8 0.00
PTA Engineering and Manpower Services Private
Limited 8 0.00 8 0.00

S.N.P. Punj/Indu Rani Punj 2,312,448 5.27 2,203,413 4.22
Shiv Punj/ Atul Punj 192 0.00 192 0.00
Special Steel Forgings Private Limited 3 0.00 3 0.00
Spectra Punj Finance Private Limited 352,004 0.80 352,004 0.67
Uday Punj 384,256 0.88 384,256 0.74
Uday Punj (HUF) 1,399,545 3.19 1,399,545 2.68
Uday Punj/Mangalam Punj 1,441,980 3.29 842,287 1.61
Vishvdeva Builders & Promoters Private Limited

22 0.00 22 0.00

Sub Total 29,367,022 66.95 28,549,259 54.67

Private Equity Investors
Merlion India Fund III Limited 7,970,775 18.17 7,970,775 15.26
New York Life Investment Management India
Fund II LLC 2,057,715 4.69 2,057,715 3.94

Dunearn Investments (Mauritius) Pte. Limited 2,166,014 4.94 2,166,014 4.15
Jacob Ballas Capital India Private Limited 108,304 0.25 108,304 0.21
Sub Total 12,302,808 28.05 12,302,808 23.56

Others 2,194,832 5.00 2,194,832 4.20

Public (pursuant to the Offer) - - 9,172,937 17.57

Total 43,864,662 100 52,219,836 100

 28

4. The Company, the Directors and the BRLMs have not entered into any buy-back and/or standby arrangements for the
purchase of Equity Shares from any person.

5. In case of over-subscription in all categories, at least 60% of the Net Offer shall be available for allocation on a

proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers, up to 10% of the Net Offer shall be available for allocation on a
proportionate basis to Non Institutional Bidders and up to 30% of the Net Offer shall be available for allocation on a
proportionate basis to Retail Individual Bidders, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Offer Price.